



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16555 OF 2023

Ravindra Pandurang Lad .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Abhijit Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 23, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 23.06.2023 for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 20.06.2023.
- 4.** Mr. Patil would submit that the present Writ Petition was filed in June 2023. In the order dated 20.06.2023, following corrections / deletions is to be made:-

“On page No.2, last line of paragraph No.3 “**He would submit that Petition was filed in 2022**” be corrected as “**He would submit that Petition is filed in June 2023.**”

- 5.** Necessary corrections / deletions be carried out in the original order dated 20.06.2023 and the corrected order be uploaded.



6. Praeipce is disposed.

G.R.SHIMPI

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]