

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16555 OF 2023

Ravindra Pandurang Lad .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh Sitap for Petitioner
 - Mr. Laxmikant Satakar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
 - Mr. Vijay Patil for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard learned Advocates for the parties.
3. Affidavit in reply filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is taken on record. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **25th August, 2023**. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2023.07.28
19:59:01 +0530