



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16555 OF 2023

RAVINDRA PANDURANG LAD
V/S
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....PETITIONER
....RESPONDENTS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.20233 OF 2023

MAHENDRA BHASKAR DAHIBAVKAR
V/S
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....PETITIONER
....RESPONDENTS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.20234 OF 2023

VIJAY WAMAN KADAM
V/S
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....PETITIONER
....RESPONDENTS

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.20236 OF 2023

UDAY SITARAM SAWANT
V/S
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....PETITIONER
....RESPONDENTS

...
Mr. Abhijit Patil with Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for the Petitioner/s in all WPs.
Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for Respondent No.1/State in WPL 16555 of 2023,
20234 of 2023 and 20236 of 2023.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Additional GP with Mr. M.A. Saiyed, AGP for
Respondent No.1/State in WPL 20233 of 2023.
Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b Mr. Vijay Patil for Respondent Nos.2 and 3-SRA in all
WPs.
Mr. Awadesh Pal – Respondent No.5 in person in all WPs.



...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2024.****P.C.:**

1 Mr. Awadhesh Pal, Respondent No.5 appears in person and seeks time to file Reply. Let the Reply be filed within two weeks from today. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seek leave to file Rejoinders to the Reply filed by the SRA. Let Rejoinders be also filed in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today. List the Petitions on 5 March 2024.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)