



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2024

Ravindra Pandurang Lad } ..*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

State of Maharashtra } ..*Respondent*

Mr. Abhijit Patil with Mr. Santosh B. Sitap, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State, Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/by. Mr. Vijay Patil, for SRA-Respondent No.4.

Mr. Awadhesh B. Pal, Respondent No.5 in person.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 30 April 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Respondent No.5 tenders affidavit-in-reply opposing the petition. The same is taken on record. The learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks time to respond.
- 2) List the petition on **12 June 2024**. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]