



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024

Vijay S/o Waman Kadam	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2024

Uday Sitaram Sawant	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2024

Sujatha Murugesh Naidu	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2024

Ravindra Pandurang Lad	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH



WRIT PETITION NO. 2466 OF 2024

Santosh Devidas Mithbavkar	...PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2024

Jyotsna Dattatray Sawant	...PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2024

Ashok Bhagwan Rane	...PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2024

Mahendra S/o Bhaskar Dahibavkar	...PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024

Sugandha Prabhakar Deorukhkar	...PETITIONER
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Mr. Milind S. Gyani for Petitioner in WP/2259/2024.



Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar i/b Mr. Vinay Manohar Bhate for
Petitioner in WP/1887/2024, WP/1959/2024 and
WP/2466/2024.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w. Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in
WP/915/2024, WP/929/2024, WP/1621/2024, WP/1769/2024,
WP/2078/2024.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b. Mr. Vijay Patil for Respondent SRA.

Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for Respondent - State in
WP/915/2024.

Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent - State in
WP/2466/2024.

Mrs. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for Respondent - State in
WP/1959/2024.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent- State in
WP/1887/2024.

Ms. Poonam Mittal, AGP for Respondent - State in
WP/1769/2024.

Mr. Atul Vanarase, AGP for Respondent- State in
WP/929/2024.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent - State in
WP/2078/2024.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent State in WP/2259/2024.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 15th July, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 12/08/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)