



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2024

Vijay Waman Kadam

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2466 OF 2024
WITH
IPA (L) NO.5533 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2466 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2024
WITH
IPA (L) NO.5577 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1887 OF 2024
WITH
IPA (L) NO.5584 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1887 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1769 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1621 OF 2024



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2078 OF 2024
WITH
IPA (L) NO.5589 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2078 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2259 OF 2024
WITH
IA (L) NO.13887 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2259 OF 2024

Mr Abhijeet Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in
WP Nos.915/2024, 929/2024, 1621/2024, 1769/2024
& 2078/2024.

Dr Uday Prakash Warunjikar i/by Vinay Manohar Bhate for
Petitioner in WP Nos.1887/2024, 1959/2024,
2466/2024.

Mr. Jalpa Noshi i/by Mr.Milind S. Gyani for the Petitioner in
WP/2259/2024.

Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil i/by Mr. Abhijit M. Patil for the
Respondent-SRA in all matters.

Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/915/2024.

Mr. Varsha Sawant, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/2466/2024.

Ms. Lavina Kripalani, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/1959/2024.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/1887/2024.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/1769/2024.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/929/2024.

Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for respondent-State in



WP/1621/2024.

**Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/2078/2024.**

**Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/2259/2024.**

Mr. Awadesh Pal, party-in-person present.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 19 August 2025

PC:-

1. The original complainant who is respondent in all the petitions is directed to serve the replies filed by him to all the parties in all the petitions within one week from today. If on service of reply, any party wants to file rejoinder, same to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. If the original complainant who is the respondent in all these petitions fails to serve the copy of the reply within one week from today then, his right to rely upon the reply is forfeited.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Jitendra Jain, J)