



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024

Vijay S/o Waman Kadam	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2024

Sujatha Murugesh Naidu	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024

Sugandha Prabhakar Deorukhkar	PETITIONER
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2024

Mahendra S/o Bhaskar Dahibavkar	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2466 OF 2024



Santosh Devidas MithbavkarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2024

Uday Sitaram SawantPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2024

Ravindra Pandurang LadPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2024

Jyotsna Dattatray SawantPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2024

Ashok Bhagwan RanePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr Abhijeet Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in WP
/915/2024, 929/2024, 1621/2024, 1769/2024, & 2078/2024.



Mr. Milind S. Gyani for the Petitioner in WP/2259/2024.

Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil i/by Ms. Rucha Patil for the
Respondent-SRA in all matters.

Mr. Sandeep Mahadik the Petitioner in WP/1959/2024,
WP/2466/2024, WP/1887/2024.

Ms. Lavina Kripalani, AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/1959/2024.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/1887/2024.

Ms. Madhura Deshmukh AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/1769/2024.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/1621/2024.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/2078/2024.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl. , AGP for Respondent-State in
WP/2259/2024.

Mr. Akshay PPatkar AGP for the Respondent In WP/915/2024

Ms. Varsha Sawant AGP, for the Respondent In WP/2466/2024

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent In WP/929/2024

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ**
DUBASH J

DATE : **5th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)